‘ /7‘.),
¢ y’e C “WHERE QUALITY

/ COUNTY Is A LIFESTYLE"

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
140 STONEWALL AVENUE WEST, STE 204
FAYETTEVILLE, GEORGIA 30214

PHONE: 770-305-5420

www layetiecountyga.gov

November 1, 2017

Mr. Tyler Shelton, Project General Manager
Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway, Suite 210
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Subject: Contract #1342-S: Animal Shelter Renovation
Amendment #1: Amended Scope of Work
Notice to Proceed

Dear Mr. Shelton:

Contract #1342-S for renovation work as the Fayette County Animal Shelter has been duly
executed, and is attached.

Your contact person for this project is Anthony Ballard at (770) 320-6000.

Please remember that all insurance coverage must be kept current for the duration of the
contract period.

Thank you for doing business with Fayette County. If you have any questions, please do not

hesitate to contact me.

Ted £ Burgess
Director of Purchasing

Attachments



CVWHERE QUALITY
Is A LIFESTYLE"

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
140 SIONEWALL AVENUE WeEST, 81T 204
FAYETTEVILLE, GEORG!A 30214

PHONE: 770-305-5420

wavav favet tec o univga.gov

October 31, 2017

Mr. Tyler Shelton, Project General Manager
Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway, Suite 210
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Subject: Contract #1342-S: Animal Shelter Renovation
Amendment #1: Amended Scope of Work
Notice of Award

Dear Mr. Shelton:

On July 25, 2017 the county issued a Notice to Proceed on our Contract Number 1342-§ for Animal
Shelter renovation. On August 8, 2017 it was found necessary to suspend the Notice to Proceed.

At this time, the county wishes to lift the suspension, and to amend the contract with the revised Scope of
Work that is attached to this contract amendment.

Please sign the contract amendment documents, and return them to me. I will obtain authorized county
signatures, and return a complete, executed contract amendment to you.

Thank you. If you need additional information, please contact me at (770) 305-5393 or
tburgessi@fayettecountyga.gov.

Director of Purchasing

Attachments



Contract Amendment

Contract Number: 1342-S Amendment Number: 1
Contract Name: Animal Shelter Renovation
Contractor: Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.

This amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by Fayette County, Georgia and the above-named
contractor, parties to the above-identified Contract.

The Contract is amended for the following purposes:

1) To remove the previously issued suspension of the Notice to Proceed.
2) To amend the authorized Scope of Work as described in the attached documents.

The firm fixed price of the Contract is adjusted as follows:

Original Contract Price $119,598.67
Amendment 1 (33,011.73)

New Net Contract Balance  $86,586.94

Except as set forth in this amendment, the Contract is unaffected and shall continue in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms, conditions, and other stipulations. If there is conflict between this
Amendment and the Contract or any earlier amendment, the terms of this amendment will prevail.

CONTRACTOR: FAYETTE COUNTY, GEORGIA:

Signature: ! Mﬁ’\ Signature: %@/ﬁ/

Print Name:Mike Halvorson/Tyler SheltOnPrint Name: -S'f'e ve ﬂ‘a;-’?:pn

Title: Reg. Director/Gen. Manager Title: Co o r

Date: 11/1/17 Date: rl//r/20/7

N:\Ted B\B&G\1342-5 Animal Shelter Renovation\1342-S Amendment 1.docx



CENTENNIAL

Part of the Bilfinger Group

Fayette County — Animal Shelter
1262 Joel Cowan Parkway, Peachtree City, GA

CCE NO.: 73340-0130
ezIQC NO.: 038029.01

DEDUCTIVE SCOPE OF WORK

October 12, 2017
Revision No. 0

SUMMARY SCOPE OF WORK:

The purpose of this Change Order is to deduct scope of work for improvements to the Fayette County
Animal Shelter.

REFERENCES:

e Work Order Package 038029.00 executed in Fayette County Contract # 1342-S.

The following are to be removed from the Scope of Work dated May 16, 2017 in Work Order
Package 038029.00 executed in Fayette County Contract # 1342-S.

INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

Concrete Masonry Unit Saw Cutting
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:
9. Saw-cut and remove seven (7) 18” wide x 28” high openings in the exterior wall of the Kennel
building for new dog runs.

EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

Concrete Pad (for Kennel)
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:
20. Furnish and install seven (7) 4’6” wide x 7°0” long x 4” thick concrete pads for dog kennel run.
Pads to slope to trench drain adjacent to building (drain provided by plumber). Overall concreted
area is approximately 32°0” wide x 7°0” long.

Asphalt Patch
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:

21. Patch 30 square yards of excavated paved area (by Plumbing Contractor) in the rear of building
and replace with 6” of compacted GAB and 4” hot mix asphalt.

Property of Centennial Enterprises, Inc. All information is considered proprietary and may not be copied or reused without prior permission.

Page 1 of 4



Concrete Masonry Unit (CMU)
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:
22. Patch CMU openings for seven (7) cutouts for new guillotine (18 x 28”) doors.

Plumbing
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:

23. Saw cut existing paving for new concrete pad (36’ long x 7’ wide) and for underground plumbing
lines.

24. Furnish and install 36’ long trench drain parallel to building for new exterior dog runs.

25. Furnish and install seven (7) individual 4” PVC underground sanitary sewer runs from the trench
drain and connect to the existing underground sanitary line in the back of the building.

Guillotine Doors
Furnish labor and materials to include the following:
27. Furnish and install seven (7) individual 18 wide x 28" high guillotine doors at new kennel runs.
Note: doors to be installed on the interior face of the new opening.

CLARIFICATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS

1. Centennial Contractors specifically excludes any work not stated in the above scope of work. No
additional work shall be performed without written permission by Owner and an official approved
Change Order.

2. Centennial excludes testing and remediation of all hazardous material.

3. Centennial excludes all temporary dog door covers as directed by Fayette County.

4. Flooring work is not included in the Scope of Work.

5. Cabinet work is not included in the Scope of Work.

6. Moving computers or electronic equipment is not included in the Scope of Work.

7. Electrical work or replacement of lighting fixtures is not included in the Scope of Work.

8. Fire extinguishers or fire sprinklers or other fire protection items are not included in the Scope of
Work.

9. Permit costs are not included in the Scope of Work.

10. All work is during normal business hours except painting of the interior main office area which will be
performed on nights and weekends.

11. Design drawings are not included in the Scope of Work.

12. Davis-Bacon wage rates are not included in the Scope of Work.

SAFETY

1. All work shall be performed in accordance with OSHA and EM 385-1-1 Safety Standards.

2. Contractors must maintain 100% hard hats and eye protection at all times.

3. Contractor must maintain all SDS sheets on site.

4. Contractors shall ensure that their applicable work areas are cleaned on a daily basis to ensure a safe
and clean work site.

5. Contractors shall develop an Activity Hazard Analysis (AHA) for each of their definable features of
works. Each AHA shall designate the competent person for that feature of work. These AHA’s shall be
reviewed and understood by each crew member working on the project site.

6. Contractors shall develop a Fall Protection Plan for any work over 6’ above finish floor/grade and/or
near openings and/or on the roof structure. These Fall Protection Plans shall be reviewed and
understood by each crew member working on the project site. Bungee-type lanyards and rope grab
systems are prohibited on Centennial’s projects without written approval from the Centennial Senior
Site Representative (SSR). Retractable-type lanyards shall be utilized.

7. Contractors shall provide all necessary barricades and other forms of protection as required to protect
personnel, other tenants, and the general public from injury due to work activities.

8. Contractors shall complete all required safety paperwork prior to their respective preparatory meeting
with the Centennial team before mobilizing to the project site. Project safety plans and forms shall be
maintained on-site and updated as necessary throughout the project. All required daily and weekly

Property of Centennial Enterprises, Inc. All information is considered proprietary and may not be copied or reused without prior permission.

Page 2 of 4



safety inspections shall be documented and provided to Centennial’s Project Superintendent as
required.

DETAILS THAT APPLY TO ALL WORK AREAS

1.

w

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Any reference to “match existing” shall be defined as to match the existing as close as possible. Exact
matches are rarely possible due to wear and tear, weathering, and color variations in materials due to
manufacturing processes.

The site will be occupied during the course of the work.

Access to site: Normal work hours

Contractors shall review all sections of scope of work to ensure that all requirements for each work
package are included.

Contractor shall verify all new and existing conditions along with the dimensions at job site prior to the
start of construction and during construction as applicable to their specific work packages. All
measurements and quantities supplied in this scope of work are approximate in nature and are supplied
as a convenience for the contractor.

Contractor shall obtain approvals in advance for all lay down and storage areas.

Prior to the commencement of work, the contractor may be required to provide a list of all employees
to the Owner. All Contractor employees, vendors and subcontractors (i.e. anyone entering the property
associated in any manner with the Contractor and/or this project) are required to have valid unexpired
photo identification

Contractors shall be responsible for their own drilling, cutting, sealing, etc. as necessary in order to
perform their applicable work activities.

Contractor is responsible for protection of all surfaces including those not in the scope of work from
construction dust, debris or damage during construction through final acceptance. The methods of
protection including plastic, paper, sealing doors or windows, etc.

Contractors shall provide all necessary elevated work platforms as necessary to perform the required
features of work. It is the responsibility of the Contractor utilizing the scaffolding system to perform
daily inspections on the scaffolding system with a competent crew member and report written findings
to Centennial’s Project Superintendent.

Contractors shall provide adequate advanced notice to Centennial’s Project Superintendent in order to
coordinate and schedule inspections.

Contractors shall assist Centennial with development of detailed project construction (procurement,
construction, closeout) schedule in order to satisfy the project durations goals; provide
projected/estimated submittal developed durations, material procurement durations, and on-site work
durations in order to develop and coordinate schedule activities.

Prior to any shut-down of any system (electrical, mechanical, etc.), Contractor shall supply not less
than five (5) working days’ notice to the Owner. No shutdown of any system shall occur until the
Contractor has received permission from the Owner in writing.

The Contractor shall perform all work, make all deliveries and have access to work areas between
normal business hours (Monday through Friday: 7:00 am to 5:00 pm) and, upon written permission of
the Owner, may make deliveries and have access to work areas at any hour of any day, but shall bear
without any contribution from the Owner, any extra expense and responsibility for doing so, including,
without limitation, its own overtime expense.

Contractor shall coordinate inspections as required.

Final clean up and disposal: Remove debris, rubbish, and waste material from the property. Upon
completion of work, all construction areas shall be left clean and free from debris. Clean all dust, dirt,
stains, hand marks, paint spots, droppings, and other blemishes.

Parking will be made available by the Owner. Centennial will coordinate all parking and deliveries
with the staff prior to beginning work.

The Contractor shall keep at the site one copy of all drawings and specifications in good order with all
addenda and change orders noted thereon and available to the owner & Architect and to his
representative(s).

The facility will be occupied during all work.

Property of Centennial Enterprises, Inc. All information is considered proprietary and may not be copied or reused without prior permission.

Page 3 of 4



PERMITTING

At the time of issuance of a Purchase Order for this Work, it is understood that permits are required for this
Work. The Contractor will be responsible for obtaining such applicable permits and the Owner will be
responsible for compensating the Contractor for permit fees and any design necessary to obtain such
permits or related approvals as described in the ezIQC master contract documents (i.e. permit fees are
dollar for dollar reimbursable and professional design and engineering fees are paid for at hourly rates
published in the Construction Task Catalog).

PROJECT SCHEDULE

1. All work shall be performed during normal working hours (Monday — Friday 7:00 am to 5:00 pm)
except painting in the main office area which will be performed during non-normal working hours.

2. Project construction will be scheduled upon receipt of the Purchase Order.

3. The work shall be completed within 110 calendar days from date of the Purchase Order issuance. The
Contractor will coordinate a specific schedule for on-site activities with the Owner representative.

4. Roofing material, awnings and countertop lead time is 4-5 weeks.

OWNER RESPONSIBILITIES

ISR

Owner shall provide access to the worksite during working hours.

Owner shall provide a staging area for project related materials and equipment.

Owner shall be responsible for re-routing pedestrian traffic as necessary.

Owner shall be responsible for security during after-hours (if necessary).

Owner shall provide progress payments throughout the course of construction.

Remove all personal items, electronics, and equipment not specified to be removed Centennial from
the work areas in order to allow Centennial an unobstructed work area.

WORK ORDER PACKAGE DOCUMENTS ORDER OF PRECEDENCE:

Work Order Package documents shall govern in the order listed below:

1.
2.
3.

This Detailed Scope of Work
Owner issued Contract Documents
Owner issued Specifications, Drawings, and Sketches

Property of Centennial Enterprises, Inc. All information is considered proprietary and may not be copied or reused without prior permission.

Page 4 of 4



G&RDIAN
Bz

10

.
|

Work Order Signature Document

NJPA EZIQC Contract No.: GA-072115-CCE

Work to be Performed
Work to be performed as per the Final Detailed Scope of Work Attached and as per the terms and conditions of NJPA
EZIQC Contract No GA-072115-CCE.

Brief Work Order Description:

New Work Order X | Modify an Existing Work Order
Work Order Number:  038029.01 Work Order Date:  10/18/2017
Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Owner Name: Fayette County Contractor Name;  Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.
Contact: Anthony Ballard Contact: Tyler Shelton
Phone: 770-461-3342 Phone: (770) 613-2999

Time of Performance See Schedule Section of the Detailed Scope of Work

Liquidated Damages Will apply: D Will not apply: E

Work Order Firm Fixed Price: $-33,011.73

Owner Purchase Order Number:;

Approvals

ul‘-(\‘l

%/ /] /1/20/7 m’\—ﬂ

Owner L/ Date Contractor Date
Work Order Signature Document Page 10of 1
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



G&RDIAN
EREI0C

To: Tyler Shelton From: Anthony Ballard
Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc. Fayette County
3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339

Detailed Scope of Work

(770) 613-2899 770-461-3342
Date Printed: October 18, 2017
Work Order Number:  038029.01
Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Brief Scope:

EI Preliminary D Revised IE Final

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items
set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

See attach Scope of Work

[T B

Contractor ‘Date

= et (i

Owner u Date

Scope of Work Page 1 of 1
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: October 18, 2017

IQC Master Contract #: GA-072115-CCE

Work Order Number: 038029.01

Owner PO #:

Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental

Contractor: Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.

Proposal Name: Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order

Proposal Value: -$33,011.73

Asphalt -$2,971.18

Bond Fee -$186.29

CMU Sawcutting -$2,246.46

Concrete -$2,886.21

Masonry -$570.06

Plumbing -$17,807.27

Specialty Doors -$3,655.98

Underground Utility Locates -$2,688.28

Proposal Total -$33,011.73

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,

sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary Page 1 of 1
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date:

IQC Master Contract #:
Work Order Number:
Owner PO #:

Work Order Title:
Contractor:

Proposal Name:
Proposal Value:

October 18, 2017

GA-072115-CCE
038029.01

38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Centennial Contractors Enterprises, Inc.

Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order
-$33,011.73

Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Asphalt
170171 13 000002 EA Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Rollback -$311.73
Flatbed TruckIncludes delivery of equipment, off loading on site, rigging,
dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as trenchers,
skid-steer loaders (bobcats), industrial warehouse forklifts, sweepers,
scissor platform lifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with up to 40'
boom lengths, etc.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 2.00 X 150.00 X 1.0391 -311.73
Mobilize paving equipment; bobcat and sweeper
2 0171 13 000003 EA Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Tractor -$623.46
Trailer With Up To 53' BedIncludes delivery of equipment, off loading on site,
rigging, dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as
bulldozers, motor scrapers, hydraulic excavators, gradalls, road graders,
loader-backhoes, heavy duty construction loaders, tractors, pavers, rollers,
bridge finishers, straight mast construction forklifts, telescoping boom rough
terrain construction forklifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with
>40' boom lengths, etc.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200 X 30000 X 10391 = -623.46
Mobilize paving equipment; spreader and roller
3 31 05 16 00 0008 CY #57 Stone Aggregate Fill (#4 To 1") -$299.31
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 5.00 X 57.61 X 1.0391 - -299.31
GAB
4 31 05 16 000008 0050 MOD For Up To 10, Add -$87.60
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 500 X 16.86 X 10391 = -87.60
5 31 05 16 000027 CY Aggregate Placementincludes Spreading, Grading, Compaction Rolling -$98.25
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 5.00 X 18.91 X 1.0391 -98.25
GAB Placement
6 3201 17 630022 EA Asphalt Placement For Small Repair Areas, Hot Mix Modified, Up To 3 TonsFor -$1,052.82
small areas of existing asphalt is removed to allow work such as trenching
across or in a road, excavating a drainage structure, uncovering a utility line,
etc.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 100 X 101320 X 1.0391 -1,052.82
Initial 3 Tons
Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 1 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 038029.01

Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Proposal Name: Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order
Proposal Value: -$33,011.73
Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Asphalt
7 3201 17 630023 TON Asphalt Placement For Small Repair Areas, Hot Mix ModifiedFor each ton over -$498.01
3 to 100 tons. For small areas of existing asphalt is removed to allow work
such as trenching across or in a road, excavating a drainage structure,
uncovering a utility line, etc.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 3.60 X 133.13 X 1.0391 -498.01
Tons = 30 sq x 4 inches x .055 tons/sy = 6.6 tons - 3 tons - 3.6 Tons
Subtotal for Asphalt -$2,971.18
Bond Fee
8 0122 16 000002 EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible -$186.29
costs. The base cost of the Reimbursable Fee is $1.00. Insert the appropriate
quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity
of 125 = $125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees,
list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the
Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended
warrantee, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be
submitted with the Price Proposal.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -169.35 X 1.00 X 11000 ~ -186.29
Subtotal for Bond Fee -$186.29
CMU Sawcutting
9 02 41 19 130004 LF Saw Cut Concrete Block Up To 4" Depth -$432.10
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -113.00 X 3.68 X 1.0391 - -432.10
Sawcut Openings in CMU
10 02 41 19 130004 0030 MOD For Each Additional Pass (Depth To 3"), Add -$165.56
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -113.00 X 1.41 X 1.0391 - -165.56
11 02 41 19 130125 EA Drill 6" Diameter Core In >6" To 8" Brick/Concrete Block -$1,138.04
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -14.00 X 78.23 X 1.0391 - -1,138.04
Coring walls for zero overcuts; 2 per opening x 7 openings = 14
12 02 41 19 130125 0032 MOD For Horizontal Cores, Add -$176.46
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 1400 X 1213 X 10391 = -176.46
13 02 41 19 130307 SF 8" Thick Concrete Block Wall Cutouts, <24 SF -$334.30
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 28.00 X 11.49 X 1.0391 -334.30
Demo exterior CMU openings (Dog kennels)
Subtotal for CMU Sawcutting -$2,246.46
Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 2 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 038029.01

Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Proposal Name: Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order
Proposal Value: -$33,011.73
Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Concrete
14 03 31 13 000106 (924 Delivery Fee For Concrete Purchases Per CY For Each CY Less Than 9 -$103.25
CYThe task quantity is 9 minus the number of CY's delivered. For example,
the delivery fee for 2CY's is: (9-2) = 7.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 600 X 16.56 X 1.0391 -103.24
Concrete Pad
15 03 31 13 000109 SF 4" Equipment Pad With Welded Wire Reinforcement -$2,539.98
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -252.00 X 9.70 X 1.0391 - -2,539.98
Concrete pad
16 32 13 73 190006 LF 1" x 1/2" Expansion And Contraction Silicone Joint Sealant For Concrete -$242.98
Pavement
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 3700 X 632 X 10391 = -242.98
Expansion joint
Subtotal for Concrete -$2,886.21
Masonry
17 04 01 20 910015 SF Patching Over Masonry Surface With Elastomeric Paint Using A Trowel 6" -$455.34
Blade
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 8100 X 541 X 1.0391 ~455.34
Patching masonry around new eight dog doors
18 09 91 43 00 0004 SF Chemical Clean, Brush And Wash, Concrete And Masonry Surfaces, Surface -$81.47
Preparation
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -196.00 X 0.40 X 1.0391 -81.47
Clean masonry surface after cutting
19 09 91 43 000004 0323 MOD For >100 To 250, Add -$33.25
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -200.00 X 0.16 X 1.0391 -33.25
Subtotal for Masonry -$570.06
Plumbing
20 01 22 23 000389 WK 1/2 To 5/8 CY, 65 HP, Loader-Backhoe With Standard Bucket And Full-Time -$2,708.68
Operator
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -1.00 X 2,606.76 X 1.0391 -2,708.68
Equipment for underground plumbing and drainage.
21 01 22 23 001213 DAY 13 CY Rear Dump Truck With Full-Time Truck Driver -$1,444.32
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 100 X 138097 X 1.0391 = -1,444.32
Dump truck for removing spoils
Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 3 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number:
Work Order Title:

038029.01
38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental

Proposal Name:

Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order

Proposal Value: -$33,011.73
Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Plumbing
22 01 56 26 000175 LF Temporary Safety Fence, Plastic Mesh, 48" High With Posts At 8' On Center -$563.71
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -350.00 X 155 X 1.0391 -563.71
Safety fence
23 01 71 13 000003 EA Equipment Delivery, Pickup, Mobilization And Demobilization Using A Tractor -$311.73
Trailer With Up To 53' BedIncludes delivery of equipment, off loading on site,
rigging, dismantling, loading and transporting away. For equipment such as
bulldozers, motor scrapers, hydraulic excavators, gradalls, road graders,
loader-backhoes, heavy duty construction loaders, tractors, pavers, rollers,
bridge finishers, straight mast construction forklifts, telescoping boom rough
terrain construction forklifts, telescoping and articulating boom manlifts with
>40' boom lengths, etc.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -1.00 X 300.00 X 1.0391 ~ -311.73
Mobilize backhoe
24 0174 19 000033 CcY Asphalt, Concrete, Gravel And Subgrade Material, Landfill Dump Fee -$192.52
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -12.00 X 15.44 X 1.0391 ~ -192.52
Dump fee for asphalt and spoils
25 01 74 19 000036 CYM Hauling On Paved Roads, First 15 Miles -$62.35
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -120.00 X 0.50 X 1.0391 - -62.35
Hauling asphalt and spoils
26 02 41 19 130010 LF Saw Cut In Streets, Concrete And Asphalt Up To 4" Depth -$884.65
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -626.00 X 1.36 X 1.0391 -884.65
Sawcutting for plumbing and concrete pad
27 22 13 16 000509 LF 4" Schedule 40 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Pipe Assemblylncludes all -$2,847.97
fittings, couplings and hangers. Fittings are assumed every 10'. Not for use
where detail is available.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 160.00 X 1713 X 10391 = -2,847.97
Installation of u.g. drainage pipe
28 22 13 16 00 0509 0124 MOD For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add -$694.95
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 160.00 X 418 X 10391 = -694.95
29 22 13 16 000683 EA 4" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV Cleanout Adapters With Plug -$75.23
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 2.00 X 36.20 X 1.0391 - -75.23
Cleanouts
30 22 13 16 000683 0145 MOD For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add -$14.84
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 200 X 714 X 1.0391 -14.84
Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 4 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 038029.01

Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Proposal Name: Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order
Proposal Value: -$33,011.73
Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Plumbing
31 31 05 16 00 0008 CcY #57 Stone Aggregate Fill (#4 To 1") -$897.94
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 1500 X 57.61 X 10391 = -897.94
Stone bedding
32 31 05 16 000008 0051 MOD For >10 To 25, Add -$89.78
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 15.00 X 5.76 X 1.0391 - -89.78
33 31 05 16 000027 CcY Aggregate Placementincludes Spreading, Grading, Compaction Rolling -$294.74
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 15.00 X 18.91 X 1.0391 - -294.74
Stone bedding placement
34 33 44 16 000019 LF 6" Wide, Fiber Reinforced Polyester, Modular Trench Drain -$3,521.33
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 37.00 X 91.59 X 1.0391 - -3,521.33
Trench drain
35 33 44 16 000019 0345 MOD For Galvanized Top Frame Assembly, Add -$866.20
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -37.00 X 2253 X 1.0391 -866.20
36 33 44 16 000021 EA Closed End Cap For 6" Wide, Fiber Reinforced Polyester, Modular Trench -$33.04
Drains
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -1.00 X 31.80 X 1.0391 ~ -33.04
Trench drain
37 33 44 16 000023 EA No-Hub Bottom Outlet For 6" Wide, Fiber Reinforced Polyester, Modular -$37.24
Trench Drains
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation -1.00 X 35.84 X 1.0391 -37.24
Trench drain
38 33 44 16 000098 LF 6" Wide, Galvanized Ductile Iron Cast Bar, Modular Trench Drain Grate -$2,266.05
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 37.00 X 58.94 X 1.0391 -2,266.05
Trench drain
Subtotal for Plumbing -$17,807.27
Specialty Doors
39 08 31 13 00 0006 EA 24" x 18" Fire Rated Stainless Steel Access Door With Cam Latch -$3,655.98
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 7.00 X 502.63 X 1.0391 -3,655.98
Guillotine doors and cased openings for kennels (Comparable line item in the CTC)
Subtotal for Specialty Doors -$3,655.98
Underground Utility Locates
Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Page 5 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 038029.01

Work Order Title: 38029.01 Fayette County - Animal Shelter Supplemental
Proposal Name: Fayette County - Animal Shelter DEDUCT Change Order
Proposal Value: -$33,011.73
Sect. Item Modifer UOM Description Line Total
Labor Equip. Material (Excluded if marked with an X
Underground Utility Locates
40 01 71 23 160003 ACR Ground Penetrating Radar (GPR) SurveyMinimum quantity is 1/2 acre per -$2,688.28
project.
) Quantity Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 20.50 X 5174.25 X 1.0391 -2,688.28
Underground utility locates
Subtotal for Underground Utility Locates -$2,688.28
Proposal Total -$33,011.73
This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals,
sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.
The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %
Subcontractor Listing Page 6 of 6
County of Fayette 10/18/2017



	signed a
	1342-S Amendment 1 - SOW
	signed b
	1342-S Amendment 1 - Detail

